 Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
 ADuM1200/ADuM1201
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

Narrow Body (R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Number
of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
Number
of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Maximum
Propagation
Delay, 5 V (ns)
Maximum
Pulse-Width
Distortion
(ns)
Temperature
Range (°C)
Package
Option1
ADuM1200AR 2  0  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200AR-RL7 2  0  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200ARZ2 2  0  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200ARZ-RL72 2  0  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200BR 2  0  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200BR-RL7 2  0  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200BRZ2 2  0  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200BRZ-RL72 2  0  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200CR  2  0  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200CR-RL7 2  0  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200CRZ2 2  0  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1200CRZ-RL72 2  0  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201AR  1  1  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201AR-RL7 1  1  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201ARZ2 1  1  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201ARZ-RL72 1  1  1  100  40  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201BR  1  1  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201BR-RL7 1  1  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201BRZ2 1  1  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201BRZ-RL72 1  1  10  50  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201CR 1  1  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201CR-RL7 1  1  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201CRZ2 1  1  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
ADuM1201CRZ-RL72 1  1  25  45  3  −40 to +105  R-8
1 R-8 = 8-lead narrow body SOIC.
2 Z = Pb-free part.
ADuM1200/ADuM1201
Rev. B | Page 18 of 20
NOTES
 ADuM1200/ADuM1201
Rev. B | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
ADuM1200/ADuM1201
Rev. B | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 D04642–0–9/04(B)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—5 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—3 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MIXED 5 V/3 V OR 3 V/5 V OPERATIO